

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22328/2004

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, LUDHIANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJAGAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23493 of 2004

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to submit addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup

For Respondent(s)

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner has been granted ten days' time as last chance for filing application, if

any, for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 4 & 6 from the array of parties, as prayed for.

Rejoinder, if any, to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.5 shall be filed within that time.

DRA KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEEN

Registrar

hj