

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22328/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2003 in RA No. 43/2003 & SA No. 8  
20/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

IMPROVEMENT TRUST, LUDHIANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJAGAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23493 of 2004

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and permission to  
submit addl.documents and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim re  
lief and  
office report)

Date: 29/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.L.Nageswara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.V.B.Gugnani, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Somiran Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Vinod Shukla, Adv.

For Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner in both the SLPs is a local body. The respondent no .5 is a third party auction purchaser in a Court sale.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, we feel that the matters could be considered by the Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Delhi for settlement. The parties are

agreeable for settlement. Hence, they are directed to appear before the Mediation & Conciliation

Centre, Delhi on 3rd April, 2007. The Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Delhi shall devise the terms of

settlement on or before 8th May, 2007.

Registry is directed to communicate this order to the Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Delhi.

List these matters on 8th May, 2007.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master